Change Order Form

Change Order - 02
This Change Order (including its attachments, if any) serves to vary the Contract (PO 4500136599) in
accordance with the terms set out below. Unless specifically stated in this Change Order, all Terms and
Conditions of the Contract continue unaffected.
1. Deed number and description Digital Market Place Panel — SON3413842
2. Work Order number and Health/19-20/20200318
description Aged Care COVID-19 Communications
3, Change Order number 02
4. Raised by Department of Health
5. Details of change (use Term of work order extended to 31 March 2021.
attachments if required) Value of work order increased to'$1,370,000 (GST Inclusive).
6. Implementation date of Change | On execution of change order or 30 September 2020
Order whichever is earlier.
7. Effect on Deliverables and No change
Services
8. Plan for implementing the N/A
change
9, Effect on Service Charges Thetotal Feefor the services outlined in the Work Order will
increase from $600,000 (GST Inclusive) to $1,370,000 (GST
Inclusive),
10. Other relevant matters (e.g: “Not applicable”
transitional impacts)

BUYER - Department of Health

Name (print) s 22
Position
s Assistan? Socrete rq, (onD Mecgitbe
Signature s2 ' jhf(@/héﬁ&?ﬁoﬂ
Date ) 28 (o, tembes Joao
SELLER 89 DEGREES EAST PTY LTD
Name (print) s 47F
Position
Signature
Date 25 September 2020

FOI12012 10of1 DOCUMENT 13





